
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONNAODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J .e1. CONTRACT I CODE PAGE OF

2.AM*,I2NNIMIR1MOWATION NO. 3. ETFEeCWE DATE 4. RPOUMInfWURCHASE R. NO.I 5- PROJECT NO,PfWppk*I)

MO006 July 15, 2010 NRC-10-07-414 I

ISSUEDBy CODE 3100 7,'AmMSINOaEOeSY #a= ftm. , C 13100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commznission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, M4SA Div. of Contracts
Attn: manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-1IOM Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8R NAF_ AND ADDXRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. .6"K xn•*. SbM a&d ZIP Code) (x VA. AMEN TW OF SOUCITATlON NO.

PHACIL, INC.
%B OATED (SEE ITfE I1)

991 US HWY 22 W STE 200 16. MOOIFICATMON OF CONTRACTV0ROFR No,991 S HW 22 STE200NRC-10-07-414

.,BRIDGEWATER NJ 088072957
1los OATED (MEE TrEM 13

c 054885111 InFCI CODE X 09-21-2007

11. THIS rrEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

F- The above numbered solicitation is anended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers -i5 etended, EIIs not exAnded.
Offers mtus acknowledge receipt of this amendment po to the hoUr and date speciead in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retumfl _ copies of the amendmeW; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
ofTtr submltttd or (c) By separate Itier ori1legram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THiE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFiED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If byivktue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already s•bmitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each tlegram or te makes reference to the soficitation and this amendment, and Is received prr to the opening howr
and dab specW"ed.

12.ACCOUN11ANDAPPROPRIATION DATA (IfiMq* 04015-5B1306 B1452 252A X0200
FFS I ADM07414 NO FUNDING

13. THIS ITEM APIPLES ONLY TO MODIFICATION$ OF COWMTACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. AHIA S CI•ANGE OROM I5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Mp1u cfy THE CHAIGW SET FORTH IN nIEU 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM iak

a. THE ABOVE NUMIBERED COr1R.ACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMSTRtATiMV CKANGES (sudi n dime.. in pS*B a. appmuphlikui eht.sc-)
SET FORTH E ITM 14,% PUJRSUANT TO TIE AUTHORITY CF FAR 43.153().

- lo. TIe.S SUFPPUEELAL AcAE T I ENTrERED INTO PuRSUANiTO AUTHORITY OF:

SD.OTHER Vft 4pam"fmvwkidnllm y5 Bilateral Modification

E.: IMPORTANT; Contrador E]is not, is requWred to sign this document and return1  copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESgcRPINM OF AIIMNJ FCTIOf (OrgaiWidby UC1F se,~wheg hidug a*oI6dnq*vinitm d naf ise n Fc.u1mW.)

Reference Contract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year Three, thereby extending the period of performance,
and to increase the ceiling, as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

waplr Smildodhush. dl ftft% o mid ft enesxin Is iouu Ismiced hi an Sam B SA oriAa hsriwesb dnwsd. m~n dnsneaid *iMISOW1%mmd

155k NAME, TITTLE OF SIGNIER (ri~vIAk AEN OFFIICER

Mr. S ha Mornell, esid nt Sphen M. Pool-

"C r tin ý 1
158.ISC. DATE SIGNED Is. 1SC DATE 0

/ (bsc isbn)7/19/10 ' STNDR FOR O w -'RV 10.j
NSIF 06~01C`O7

.NSN 7k,001-132-40"•
PR EIT8 ImON NOT USABLE

1Et0PILATE - A 001 SUNSI REVIEW cOMPLETEJJi

STANDARD• FORM 30 "'V iI.&&-•)
Prfssall by GSA - FAR W8 CFR) 53243

.0 2010



NRC-10-07414
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 2

Reference Contract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise Option Year Three, and (2) increase the
ceiling, as follows:

1. Exercise Option Year Three to extend the period of performance from September 21, 2010
to September 20, 2011. The total period of performance is from September 21, 2007 through
September 20, 2011. Three option years have been exercised. One option year remains.

2. Increase the ceiling by $28.94 to correct the base year, by $98,793.24 to revise Option Year
Two, and by $2,979,198.90 for Option Year Three, a total increase of $3,078,021.08, from
$7,990,600.32 to $11,068,621.40. The current ceiling is as follows:

Base Year $2,229,817.94
Option Year One $2,880,405.66
Option Year Two $2,979,198.90
Option Year Three $2,979,198.90

Total Ceiling $11,068,621.40

A revised Schedule of Items and Prices, showing each year of the contract, is attached.

The amount for the base year is increased by $28.94, from $2,229,789.00 to $2,229,817.94 to
correct rounding.

The amount for Option Year One remains unchanged.

The amount for Option Year Two is increased by $98,793.24, from $2,880,405.66 to
$2,979,198.90, to reflect the increased labor rates for that year for the estimated hours, based
on Wage Determination 2005-2103 Revision 8.

The amount for Option Year Three, $2,979,198.90, has been calculated using the same labor
rates as the labor rates for Option Year Two. The labor rates for Option Year Three may or may
not change depending on the SCA Wage Determination that will be in effect on September 21,
2010, the beginning of Option Year Three. If labor rate changes to the contract are required at
that time, new Option Year Three labor rates and a new Option Year Three ceiling value will be
established via a modification to the contract.

The total value of the contract for the base year and four option years is increased by
$296,408.66, from $13,751,411.64 to $14,047,820.30.

This modification does not obligate funding. Funding will be placed on the individual task orders
under the contract.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.



Contract NRC-10-07-414, Secretarial Support Services for NRC Headquarters

Schedule of Items and Prices - Revised per Modification 6

CLIN 0001 - Base Year - 9/21/07-9/20/08

Item No. Description Est. Hours Price per Hour I Amount I

0001AA Secretary (Basic Services) 1
[ I

000lAB Overtime (Basic Services)
0001AC Secretary (Advanced Services)

000lAD Overtime (Advanced Services)

Total Base Year Price

I

1 $2,229,817.941

CLIN 0002 - Option Period One - 9/21/08-9/20109

Item No. Description Est. Hours I Price per Hour I Amount

0002AA Secretary (Basic Services)
0002AB Overtime (Basic Services)•

0002AC Secretar_ (Advanced Services)_.,
0002AD Overtme (Advanced Services)___
Total Opion Period One Price

I __ t"

1 $2, 880,405.66

CLIN 0003 - Option Period Two - 9121/09-9/20/10

I I

Item No. Description .Est. Hours 1 Price per Hour I Amnunt I

10003AA Secretary (Basic Services)
OOO3AB Overtime (Basic Services)_ ____

0J003AC Secretary (Advanced Services)J
0003AD Overtime (Advanced Services)

Total Option Period Two Price $2.791 98.901

CUN 0004 -Option Period Three - 9/21/10-9/20/11

Item No. Description Est. Hours Price per Hour Amount I

0004AA Secretary (Basic Services)..
0004AB Overtime (Basic Services) _

004AC Secretary (Advanced Services) .
0004AD _Overtime (Advanced Services) -

Total Option Period Three Price , PI2"7.19890
J •l " I" t i II



CLIN 0005- Option period Four -9121111-9/20/12

Z~1Zij~79.98.JO

$1 4,047 ,820.30

Total Base Year and Four Option Years


