8PA NO, . CONTRA D '
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT " ' CTIo GPoE | ™ >
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATIDN NO. ; 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 5. PROJECT NOQ.(If applicable)
M008 July 27, 2011 ADM-11-387
6. 1SSUED BY cooe 13100 7. ADMINISTERED 8Y (i other than ltem 6) CopE | 3100
U.S. Nuclear Requlatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 :
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1lOM Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1l0M
wWashington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADDRESS DF CONTRACTOR  {No . street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) |9A- AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PHACIL, INC.
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
10A. MODIFICATION DF CONTRACT/DRODER NO.
950 N GLEBE RD STE 910 NRC-10-07-414
ARLINGTON VA 222034173 .
- 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
cope 054885111 | FACILITY CODE X '09-21-2007
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers :] is extended, !__'_!is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methads:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

ofter submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

B&R: 2011-40-41-F-191 JCN: B1453 BOC: 252A APPNO: 31X0200
FAIMIS: N/A NO OBLIGATION
DUNS 054885111 NAICS 561110 PSC R699

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requrrad)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) |A. THiS CHANGE DROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CDNTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/DRDER 1S MODIFIED TD REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ~ (such as changes in paying dffice, appropriaton date, elc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT 7O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). .

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TD AUTHORITY DF:

0. DTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unilateral Modification
X

E. IMPORTANT: Contragtor X |isnot, | is required to-sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, includi itati subject matter where feasible.)
Reference Contract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option Year Four, thereby extending the period of performance,
and increasing the ceiling, as described on the following page. :

NRC Project Officer: Catherine Blakeney, 301-415-1491, Catherine.Blakeney@nrc.gov

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE DF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Manon L. Butt
Contracting Officer

158. CONTRACTDR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED
oy _ANones. £ P 1= Y27t 0sy
(Signature of person authorzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 2.0/,
NSN 7540.01.152.8070 STANDARD FDRM 30 (REV. 10-63)
PREVIOUS EDITION NDT USABLE Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53 243

TEMPLATE - ABMB0! SUNS! REVIEW COMPLETE npMo02



NRC-10-07-414
Modification No. 8
Page 2 of 2

Reference Contract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercnse Option Year Four, and (2) increase the
contract ceiling, as follows:

1. Exercise Option Year Four to extend the period of performance from September 20, 2011 to
September 20, 2012. The total period of performance is from September 21, 2007 through
September 20, 2012. All option years have been exercised.

2. Increase the contract ceiling by $3,043,562.31 for Option Year Four, thereby increasing the
ceiling from $11,132,984.81 to $14,176,547.12. The current ceiling is as follows:

Base Year $2,229,817.94
Option Year One $2,880,405.66
Option Year Two $2,979,198.90
Option Year Three $3,043,562.31
Option Year Four $3,043,562.31

Total Ceiling and Contract Amount $14,176,547.12

The labor rates for Option Year Four may or may not change depending on the SCA Wage
Determination that will be in effect on September 21, 2011, the beginning of Option Year Four.
If labor rate changes to the contract are required at that time, new Option Year Four labor rates
and a new Option Year Four ceiling value will be established via a modification to the contract.

This modification does not obhgate funding. Funding will be placed on the individual task orders
under the contract.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.



